PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	MISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/08/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John D. Adair Jr.	09/29/2010
L. Paul Nelson II	09/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vallant Corp.	
Street Address:	4900 Ondura Drive	
City:	Fredericksburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22407-8773	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12498435
Patent Number:	7584580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)280-6758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-343-3220

Email: msmith@leadingedgelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.

Address Line 1: Three James Center

Address Line 2: 1051 East Cary Street, Suite 1130
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1092.001DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.

PATENT

REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0376

OF \$80.00 12498435

501306671

Total Attachments: 2 source=Adair Patent Assignment#page1.tif

source=Nelson Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") by and between John D. Adair, Jr. ("Assignor"), and Vallant Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wyoming ("Assignee"), is effective *nunc pro tunc* as of September 8, 2009 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements for which Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted or has been granted therefore in United States Patent No. 7,584,580, and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/498,435 (hereinafter collectively "Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, for one U.S. dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Patents, including those which may be granted or have been granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, including the right to sue for past, current and future infringement.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to cooperate and sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and sealed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR,	ASSIGNEE,
John D. Adair, Jr.	Vallant Corp.
Date: 9/29/10	By: John (Stal) Title: Plesdest Date: 9/29/10

PATENT REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0378

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") by and between L. Paul Nelson, III ("Assignor"), and Vallant Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wyoming ("Assignee"), is effective *nunc pro tunc* as of September 8, 2009 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements for which Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted or has been granted therefore in United States Patent No. 7,584,580, and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/498,435 (hereinafter collectively "Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, for one U.S. dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Patents, including those which may be granted or have been granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, including the right to sue for past, current and future infringement.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to cooperate and sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and sealed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

geriani.	ASSIGNOR, L. Paul Aelson, MTC L. Colonial Coloni	ASSIGNEE, Vallant Corp.
	(SEAL) Date: 9/24/2010	By: $A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A$

PATENT REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 09/30/2010